Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

2025 - K21/22 Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Richard Sadlier

Mark Spruce

Steve White

Alex Wilkes

Josh Roberts

Daniel Ferretti

Andrew Tomlinson

Rhys Everall

Number
7

Time
00:50:17.0

00:52:46.0

00:55:46.0

00:55:49.0

00:56:23.0

00:59:10.0

01:00:40.0

01:09:05.0

Speed

24.63 mph
39.64 kph

23.47 mph
37.77 kph

22.21 mph
35.74 kph

22.19 mph
35.71 kph

21.96 mph
35.35kph

20.93 mph
33.69 kph

20.41 mph
32.85 kph

17.93 mph
28.85 kph

Club
WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

Private

WRCC

WRCC

WWCC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Rider
Richard Sadlier

Mark Spruce

Steve White

Alex Wilkes

Rhys Everall

2025 - K21/22 Club Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Number
7

Time
00:50:17.0

00:52:46.0

00:55:46.0

00:55:49.0

01:09:05.0

Speed

24.63 mph
39.64 kph

23.47 mph
37.77 kph

22.21 mph
35.74 kph

22.19 mph
35.71 kph

17.93 mph
28.85 kph

League Points
50

48
46
44

42



2025 - K21/22 Handicap Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider Club Number Time Speed Average Handicap
Time Time

Tst Josh Roberts Private 5 00:56:23.0 21.96 mph 00:59:34.0 00:47:06.0
35.35kph

2nd Daniel Ferretti WRCC 4 00:59:10.0 20.93 mph 01:00:17.0 00:49:10.0
33.69 kph

3rd Alex Wilkes WWCC 3 00:55:49.0 22.19 mph 00:56:16.0 00:49:50.0
35.71 kph

4th Steve White WWCC 2 00:55:46.0 22.21 mph 00:56:05.0 00:49:58.0
35.74 kph

5th Mark Spruce WWCC 8 00:52:46.0 23.47 mph 00:52:55.0 00:50:08.0
37.77 kph

6th Richard Sadlier WWCC 7 00:50:17.0 24.63 mph 00:50:00.0 00:50:34.0
39.64 kph

7th Andrew Tomlinson WRCC 6 01:00:40.0 20.41 mph 00:56:41.0 00:54:16.0
32.85 kph

8th Rhys Everall WWCC 1 01:09:05.0 17.93 mph 00:59:50.0 00:59:32.0

28.85 kph



2025 - K21/22 Veteran Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider Number Time VTTA Plus Time
Standard
Time

1st Richard 7 00:50:17.0 00:56:30.5 00:06:13.5 24.63 mph WWCC
Sadlier 39.64 kph

2nd Mark Spruce 8 00:52:46.0 00:56:55.2 00:04:09.2  23.47 mph WWCC
37.77 kph

3rd Steve White 2 00:55:46.0 00:56:08.3 00:00:22.3 22.21 mph WWCC
35.74 kph

4th Daniel Ferretti 4 00:59:10.0 00:56:55.2 -00:02:14.7 20.93 mph WRCC
33.69 kph

5th Andrew 6 01:00:40.0 00:57:35.1 -00:03:04.8 20.41 mph WRCC

Tomlinson 32.85 kph



2025 - K21/22 Club League Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Mark Spruce Men 8 307
2nd Richard Sadlier Men 7 290
3rd Rhys Everall Men 8 267
4th Steve White Men 7 257
5th Michael Dobson Men 7 253
6th Dave Clarkson Men 6 193
7th Alex Wilkes Men 4 157
8th Luke Pardoe Men 3 84



2025 - K21/22 Club Handicap League Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
1st Richard Sadlier 4 2 0
2nd Rhys Everall 1 2 0
3rd Dave Clarkson 1 0 2
4th Alex Wilkes 1 0 1
4th Mark Spruce 1 0 1
6th Steve White 0 3 1

7th Michael Dobson 0 1 3



2025 - K21/22 Club Veteran League Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
1st Richard Sadlier 7 0 0
2nd Mark Spruce 1 1 6
3rd Michael Dobson 0 7 0
4th Steve White 0 0 2



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

2025 Road Bikes - K21/22 Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Steve White

Alex Wilkes

Josh Roberts

Andrew Tomlinson

Number
2

Time
00:55:46.0

00:55:49.0

00:56:23.0

01:00:40.0

Speed

22.21 mph
35.74 kph

22.19 mph
35.71 kph

21.96 mph
35.35kph

20.41 mph
32.85 kph

Club
WWCC

WWCC

Private

WRCC



2025 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club League Results
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Steve White Men 7 287
2nd Dave Clarkson Men 6 227
3rd Alex Wilkes Men 4 176
4th Luke Pardoe Men 3 100



2025 - K21/22 Event Report
Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all that rode tonight's final hilly TT of the season. Conditions were a little tougher than last week.
Congratulations goes to Richard Sadlier with the overall win and fastest Wheeler and to Steve White with the road
bike win. It was a close match between him and Alex with only 3 seconds separating them. A special mention should
go to Josh Roberts with the handicap win and a massive PB, putting over 3 minutes into his previous best time for
the course!

Next week we are back to the 10 mile TT's on the Shifnal K21/10b course.

Hope to see you there!

Weather

Clear, 25% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1019mb
Humidity: 47.65%

Temperature:
20 °C
4311 °F
Wind:
15.9 kph
9.88 mph
Gusts:
0 kph
0 mph
S
Rain:

0 mm
0 inches



