2025 - K21/22 Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Richard Sadlier	7	00:50:17.0	24.63 mph 39.64 kph	WWCC
2nd	Mark Spruce	8	00:52:46.0	23.47 mph 37.77 kph	WWCC
3rd	Steve White	<u>o</u> 2	00:55:46.0	22.21 mph 35.74 kph	WWCC
4th	Alex Wilkes	3	00:55:49.0	22.19 mph 35.71 kph	WWCC
5th	Josh Roberts	Q 5	00:56:23.0	21.96 mph 35.35 kph	Private
6th	Daniel Ferretti	4	00:59:10.0	20.93 mph 33.69 kph	WRCC
7th	Andrew Tomlinson	6	01:00:40.0	20.41 mph 32.85 kph	WRCC
8th	Rhys Everall	1	01:09:05.0	17.93 mph 28.85 kph	wwcc

Q Personal Best

Club Record

👻 Course Record

2025 - K21/22 Club Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Richard Sadlier	7	00:50:17.0	24.63 mph 39.64 kph	50
2nd	Mark Spruce	8	00:52:46.0	23.47 mph 37.77 kph	48
3rd	Steve White	<u>o</u> 2	00:55:46.0	22.21 mph 35.74 kph	46
4th	Alex Wilkes	3	00:55:49.0	22.19 mph 35.71 kph	44
5th	Rhys Everall	1	01:09:05.0	17.93 mph 28.85 kph	42

Q Personal Best

Club Record

👻 Course Record

2025 - K21/22 Handicap Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Position	Rider	Club	Number	Time	Speed	Average Time	Handicap Time
1st	Josh Roberts	Private	5	00:56:23.0	21.96 mph 35.35 kph	00:59:34.0	00:47:06.0
2nd	Daniel Ferretti	WRCC	4	00:59:10.0	20.93 mph 33.69 kph	01:00:17.0	00:49:10.0
3rd	Alex Wilkes	WWCC	3	00:55:49.0	22.19 mph 35.71 kph	00:56:16.0	00:49:50.0
4th	Steve White	WWCC	2	00:55:46.0	22.21 mph 35.74 kph	00:56:05.0	00:49:58.0
5th	Mark Spruce	WWCC	8	00:52:46.0	23.47 mph 37.77 kph	00:52:55.0	00:50:08.0
6th	Richard Sadlier	WWCC	7	00:50:17.0	24.63 mph 39.64 kph	00:50:00.0	00:50:34.0
7th	Andrew Tomlinson	WRCC	6	01:00:40.0	20.41 mph 32.85 kph	00:56:41.0	00:54:16.0
8th	Rhys Everall	WWCC	1	01:09:05.0	17.93 mph 28.85 kph	00:59:50.0	00:59:32.0

2025 - K21/22 Veteran Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Position	Rider	Number	Time	VTTA Standard Time	Plus Time	Speed	Club
1st	Richard Sadlier	7	00:50:17.0	00:56:30.5	00:06:13.5	24.63 mph 39.64 kph	WWCC
2nd	Mark Spruce	8	00:52:46.0	00:56:55.2	00:04:09.2	23.47 mph 37.77 kph	WWCC
3rd	Steve White 🤉	2	00:55:46.0	00:56:08.3	00:00:22.3	22.21 mph 35.74 kph	WWCC
4th	Daniel Ferretti	4	00:59:10.0	00:56:55.2	-00:02:14.7	20.93 mph 33.69 kph	WRCC
5th	Andrew Tomlinson	6	01:00:40.0	00:57:35.1	-00:03:04.8	20.41 mph 32.85 kph	WRCC

- **Q** Personal Best
- Club Record
- 👻 Course Record

2025 - K21/22 Club League Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Mark Spruce	Men	8	307
2nd	Richard Sadlier	Men	7	290
3rd	Rhys Everall	Men	8	267
4th	Steve White	Men	7	257
5th	Michael Dobson	Men	7	253
6th	Dave Clarkson	Men	6	193
7th	Alex Wilkes	Men	4	157
8th	Luke Pardoe	Men	3	84

2025 - K21/22 Club Handicap League Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Richard Sadlier	4	2	0
2nd	Rhys Everall	1	2	0
3rd	Dave Clarkson	1	0	2
4th	Alex Wilkes	1	0	1
4th	Mark Spruce	1	0	1
6th	Steve White	0	3	1
7th	Michael Dobson	0	1	3

2025 - K21/22 Club Veteran League Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Richard Sadlier	7	0	0
2nd	Mark Spruce	1	1	6
3rd	Michael Dobson	0	7	0
4th	Steve White	0	0	2



2025 Road Bikes - K21/22 Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Position	Rider	Nur	nber	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Steve White	0	2	00:55:46.0	22.21 mph 35.74 kph	WWCC
2nd	Alex Wilkes	:	3	00:55:49.0	22.19 mph 35.71 kph	WWCC
3rd	Josh Roberts	0	5	00:56:23.0	21.96 mph 35.35 kph	Private
4th	Andrew Tomlinson		5	01:00:40.0	20.41 mph 32.85 kph	WRCC

- **Q** Personal Best
- ४ Club Record
- 👻 Course Record

2025 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club League Results Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Steve White	o Men	7	287
2nd	Dave Clarkson	Men	6	227
3rd	Alex Wilkes	Men	4	176
4th	Luke Pardoe	Men	3	100

Q Personal Best

Club Record

👻 Course Record

2025 - K21/22 Event Report Tuesday 8th Jul 2025

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all that rode tonight's final hilly TT of the season. Conditions were a little tougher than last week. Congratulations goes to Richard Sadlier with the overall win and fastest Wheeler and to Steve White with the road bike win. It was a close match between him and Alex with only 3 seconds separating them. A special mention should go to Josh Roberts with the handicap win and a massive PB, putting over 3 minutes into his previous best time for the course!

Next week we are back to the 10 mile TT's on the Shifnal K21/10b course.

Hope to see you there!

Weather

Clear, 25% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1019mb Humidity: 47.65%

Temperature: 20 °C 43.11 °F Wind: 15.9 kph 9.88 mph Gusts: 0 kph 0 mph S

Rain:

0 mm

0 inches